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Local Co-ordinate Reference:

Mewbourne Oil Company

Well Jennings 34 W1MD Fed Com 1H

i

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3317 + 27 @ 3344 .0usft (Patterson 231)

‘Slte: Section 3-34-265-32E Jennings 34 WIMD Fed  MD Reference: 3317 + 27 @ 3344.0usft (Patterson 231) .
) Com 1H

Woall: Jennings 34 WIMD Fed Com 1H North Reference: Grid !
| Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
LDesign: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM .
Project Lea County N.M.

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) Systemn Datum: Mean Sea Level

Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

site Section 3-34-265-32E Jennings 34 W1MD Fed Com 1H T . )
Site Position: Northing: 392,999.90 usft  Latitude: 32°4'43.403N
From: Map Easting: 706,211.60 usft Longitude: 103°40° 3.217 W

Position Uncertainty:

0.0 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3116 "

Grid Convergence:

035°

Well Jennings 34 W1MD Fed Com 1H

Woell Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 392,999.90 usfi Latitude: 32° 443 403N
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 706,211.60 ush Longltude: 103°40°3.217 W

Paosition Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 27.0 usfi Ground Level: 3,317.0 usfl

(Wellbore - Oﬁginél Hole ) » T _ B »
-Mégneticé - ﬁodelﬁél_'ne- a S;m—ple Date i Daclinati-on- o _Bl; A;gle i o Field stre;igth

o , ) ) ) (nT)
’ "IGRF2015 “ivzote 7050 7 5982 47,905.79662370

‘Design Criginal Hole
Audit Notes:

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +NI-§ +EIW " “Direction -

} (usft) {usft) {usft) ") :
o R X T00 S0 T To227125 ’
Survey Program Date 11/30/2016
‘ From To

{usft) {usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
1000  11,280.0 VES Gyro Survey (Original Hole) ~ SRG-GYRO-MS  surface readout gyro multishot )
11,365.0 17,200.0 MWD Curve & Lateral Survey (Original Hc MWD MWD v3:standard declination
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
{usft) ) (9] (usft) {usft) {usft) {usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (>/100usft)
o0 o0 o000 00 (_).0 . """b.&' o 06 - _0.00 o 0.06 0.00
100.0 0.51 147.98 100.0 -0.4 0.2 0.1 0.51 0.51 0.00
200.0 0.96 190.23 200.0 -16 03 08 0.68 0.45 42.25
3000 0.48 144 .35 300.0 2.7 0.4 16 0.71 -0.48 -45.88
400.0 0.59 216.42 400.0 -3.5 0.4 21 0.64 0.1 72.07
500.0 0.99 201.21 500.0 4.7 -03 34 0.45 0.40 -15.21
600.0 2.13 214.74 599.9 71 -16 6.0 1.19 1.14 13.53
700.0 3.25 210.09 699.8 -11.0 4.1 10.5 1.14 1.12 465
800.0 5.66 219.79 799.5 -17.3 -8.7 18.1 2.52 2.41 9.70
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Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Jennings 34 WIMD Fed Com 1H :

Company: -Mewboume Qil Company
Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3317 + 27 @ 3344.0usft (Patterson 231)
 Slte: Section 3-34-26S-32E Jennings 34 WIMD Fed  MD Reference: 3317 + 27 @ 3344.0usft (Patterson 231)
. Com 1H
‘Well: Jennings 34 W1MD Fed Com 1H North Reference: Grid i
'wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature '
.Deslgn: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM !
'Survey
Measured Vertleal Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Sectlon Rate Rate Rate
{usft) ) ©) (usft) {usft) {usft) (usft) (°100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
900.0 665 21855 898.9 256 155 287 100 0.99 -1.24
1,000.0 6.67 216.28 998.3 -348 -22.5 40.1 0.26 0.02 -2.27
1,100.0 6.57 216.94 1,097.6 441 -29.4 515 0.13 0.10 0.66
1,200.0 6.50 219.31 1,196.9 -53.0 -36.4 62.7 0.28 -0.07 2.37
1,300.0 3.07 202.42 1,296.6 -59.9 -41.0 70.7 3.67 -3.43 -16.89
1,400.0 2.34 204.81 1,396.5 -64.2 429 75.1 0.74 0.73 2.39
1,500.0 0.63 243.73 1.496.4 -66.3 -442 77.5 1.89 -1.71 38.92
1,600.0 0.65 104.70 1,596.4 -66.7 -44.2 77.7 1.20 0.02 -139.03
1,700.0 1.04 340.97 1,696.4 -66.0 -43.9 77.0 1.50 0.39 -123.73
1,800.0 1.1 324.74 1,796.4 -64.3 -44.8 76.5 0.31 0.07 -16.23
1,800.0 1.17 323.98 1,896.4 -62.7 -45.9 76.3 0.06 0.06 -0.76
2,000.0 1.10 323.88 1,996.4 -61.1 -47.1 76.1 0.07 -0.07 -0.10
2,100.0 1.09 308.37 2,096.4 -59.7 484 76.1 0.30 -0.01 -15.51
2,200.0 1.47 323.45 2,196.3 -58.1 -49.9 76.1 0.50 0.38 15.08
2,300.0 1.43 326.00 2,296.3 -56.0 -51.4 75.8 0.08 -0.04 2.55
2,400.0 1.73 275.90 2,396.3 -54.9 -53.6 76.6 1.37 0.30 -50.10
2,500.0 1.64 238.54 2,496.2 -55.4 -56.3 79.0 1.08 -0.09 -37.36
2,600.0 1.55 267.87 2,596.2 -56.2 -58.9 81.4 0.81 -0.09 29.33
2,700.0 1.40 297.13 2,696.2 -55.7 -61.3 82.9 0.76 -0.15 29.26
2,800.0 1.9 273.59 2,796.1 -55.1 -64.1 B4.4 0.84 0.51 -23.54
2,900.0 1.74 241.73 2,896.1 -55.7 -67.1 87.1 1.01 -0.17 -31.86
3,000.0 1.78 22599 2,996.0 -57.5 -69.5 90.1 0.48 0.04 -15.74
3,100.0 1.94 197.75 3,096.0 -60.2 -71.2 93.1 0.92 0.16 -28.24
3.200.0 0.84 147.62 3,1959 -62.4 -71.3 947 1.54 -1.10 -50.13
3,300.0 1.35 95.99 3,2959 -63.2 -69.7 941 1.06 0.51 -51.63
3.400.0 1.88 77.87 3,395.9 -62.9 -66.9 919 0.73 0.53 -18.12
3,500.0 222 60.25 3,4958 -61.6 -63.7 88.6 on 0.34 -17.62
3,600.0 1.14 86.82 3.595.8 -60.6 -61.0 85.9 1.30 -1.08 26.57
3,700.0 0.78 210.52 3,695.8 -61.1 -60.3 85.8 1.70 -0.36 123.70
3,800.0 0.95 187.41 3,795.8 -62.5 -60.8 87.1 0.38 017 -23.11
3.800.0 0.63 135.76 38958 -63.8 -60.5 87.7 0.75 -0.32 -51.65
4,000.0 1.09 113.06 3,995.7 -64.5 -59.3 87.3 0.56 0.46 -22.71
4,100.0 2.18 109.16 4,095.7 -85.5 -56.6 86.0 1.10 1.09 -3.89
4,200.0 2.24 132.55 4,1956 -867.5 -53.3 85.0 0.90 0.06 23.39
4,300.0 0.62 166.75 4,295.6 -69.3 -51.8 851 1.76 -1.62 34.20
4,400.0 0.97 117.12 4,395.6 -70.2 -50.9 85.1 0.74 0.35 -49.63
4,500.0 1.46 114.92 4,4956 -71.2 -49.0 843 0.49 0.49 -2.20
4,600.0 1.20 113.52 4,595.5 -72.1 -46.9 83.4 0.26 -0.26 -1.40
4,700.0 1.06 127.58 4,695.5 -73.1 -45.2 82.8 0.31 -0.14 14.06
4,800.0 0.89 121.98 4,795.5 -74 1 4338 82.4 0.19 -0.17 -5.60
4,900.0 0.71 136.81 4,8955 -74.9 427 82.2 027 -0.18 14.83
5,000.0 0.55 99.23 4,995.5 -75.5 -41.8 81.9 043 -0.16 -37.58
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Local Co-ordinate Reference:

i Company: Mewboume Oil Company Well Jennings 34 W1MD Fed Com 1H
' Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3317 + 27 @ 3344.0usft (Patterson 231)
- Slte: gection 3-34-26S-32E Jennings 34 W1MD Fed MD Reference: 3317 + 27 @ 3344 .0usfl (Patterson 231)
om 1H
Waell: Jennings 34 W1MD Fed Com 1H North Reference: Grid
IWoIIbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
; Deslgn: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM
Survey
Moasured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +NI-S +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ©) (usft) {usft) {usft) {usft) (°/100usft) (°1100usft)  (°/100usft)
5,100.0 043 181.23 5,095.5 -75.9 413 81.9 0.65 012 82.00
5,200.0 0.45 123.59 5,195.5 -76.5 -41.0 82.1 042 0.02 -57.64
5,300.0 0.18 181.38 5,295.5 -76.9 407 82.1 0.39 -0.27 57.79
5,400.0 0.23 145.19 5,395.5 -77.2 406 82.2 0.14 0.05 -36.19
5,500.0 0.23 108.69 5,495.5 -77.4 -40.3 821 0.14 0.00 -36.50
5,600.0 0.19 162.94 5,585.5 -77.7 -40.1 82.1 0.19 -0.04 54.25
5,700.0 0.32 228.36 5,695.5 -78.0 -40.2 82.5 0.30 0.13 65.42
5,800.0 0.24 91.34 5,795.5 -78.2 -40.2 826 0.52 -0.08 -137.02
5,900.0 0.52 27583 5,895.5 -78.1 -40.5 82.8 0.76 0.28 -175.51
6,000.0 0.52 264.52 5,995.5 -78.1 414 83.4 0.10 0.00 -11.31
6,100.0 0.43 238.48 6,095.5 -78.4 421 84.1 0.23 -0.09 -26.04
6,200.0 0.66 270.53 6,195.5 -78.6 -43.0 84.9 0.37 0.23 32.05
6,300.0 0.25 260.15 6.295.5 -78.6 43.8 85.5 0.42 -0.41 -10.38
6,400.0 0.34 241.28 6,395.5 -78.8 443 86.0 0.13 0.09 -18.87
6,500.0 0.23 296.34 6,495.5 -78.8 447 86.4 0.28 -0.11 55.06
6,600.0 0.256 215.73 6,595.5 -78.9 -45.0 86.6 0.31 0.02 -80.61
6,700.0 0.13 206.97 6,695.5 -79.2 -45.2 87.0 0.12 0.12 -8.76
6,800.0 0.39 240.14 6,795.5 -79.5 456 87.4 0.29 0.26 3317
6,900.0 0.55 240.33 6,895.4 -79.9 -46.3 88.2 0.16 0.16 0.19
7,000.0 0.35 256.24 6,995.4 -80.2 -47.0 88.9 0.23 -0.20 15.91
7.100.0 0.39 255.65 7.095.4 -80.4 -47.6 89.5 0.04 0.04 -0.59
7.200.0 0.35 246.92 7,195.4 -80.6 -48.2 90.1 0.07 -0.04 -8.73
7.300.0 0.24 65.18 7.295.4 -80.6 -48.3 90.2 0.59 -0.11 178.26
7.400.0 0.43 65.83 7,395.4 -80.3 -47.8 89.6 0.19 0.19 0.65
7,500.0 1.44 112.73 7.4954 -80.7 -46.3 88.7 1.19 1.01 46.80
7,600.0 0.68 92.62 7.595.4 -81.2 445 87.8 0.83 -0.76 -20.11
7.700.0 0.33 83.20 7.695.4 -81.2 437 87.2 0.36 -0.35 -9.42
7.800.0 0.33 75.47 7.795.4 -81.1 431 86.7 0.04 0.00 -7.73
7.800.0 0.45 100.62 7.895.4 -81.1 424 86.2 0.21 0.12 25.15
8.000.0 0.53 127.94 7,995.4 -81.4 417 859 0.24 0.08 27.32
8,100.0 0.70 111,23 8,095.4 -81.9 -40.7 85.5 0.25 0.17 -16.71
8,200.0 0.38 107.97 8,195.4 -82.3 -39.9 85.1 0.32 -0.32 -3.26
8,300.0 0.40 127.64 8,2954 -82.6 -39.3 84.9 0.13 0.02 19.67
8,400.0 1.05 17.95 8,395.4 -81.9 -38.7 84.0 1.24 0.65 -109.69
8,500.0 213 324.41 8,495.3 -79.5 -39.5 83.0 1.73 1.08 -53.54
8,600.0 2.33 917 8,595.3 -76.0 -40.3 81.2 1.71 0.20 44.76
8,700.0 2.51 14.11 8,695.2 -71.9 -39.4 77.7 0.28 018 4.94
8,800.0 1.43 99.10 8,795.1 -70.0 -37.6 75.1 2.78 -1.08 84.99
8,900.0 0.97 0.39 8,895.1 -69.3 -36.4 73.8 1.85 -0.46 -98.71
9,000.0 0.50 297.41 8,995.1 -68.3 -36.8 733 0.87 -0.47 £2.98
9,100.0 0.68 14.00 9,085.1 7.5 -37.0 73.0 0.74 0.18 76.59
9,200.0 1.18 358.06 9,1951 -65.9 -36.9 71.8 0.56 0.50 -15.94
9,300.0 1.1 19.85 9,295.1 -63.9 -36.6 70.3 0.44 -0.07 21.79
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Local Co-ordinate Reference:

i Company:
' Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3317 + 27 @ 3344.0usfl (Patterson 231)
Site: Section 3-34-26S-32E Jennings 34 WIMD Fed  MD Reference: - 3317 + 27 @ 3344 .0usft (Patterson 231)
: Com 1H
‘well: Jennings 34 W1MD Fed Com 1H North Reference: Grid
'Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
 Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM
Survey i
l Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
: {usft) ) ©) {usft) (usft) {usft) {usft) {°1100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)
9.400.0 0,61 2785  9.395.1 626 360 689 051 050 800
9,500.0 1.51 94 68 9,495.1 -62.2 -34.5 67.5 1.39 0.90 66.83
9.600.0 225 116.60 9,595.0 -63.2 -31.4 66.0 1.02 0.74 21.92
9,700.0 3.03 128.85 9.694.9 -85.7 -27.6 64.9 0.96 0.78 12.25
9,800.0 3.12 118.47 9,794.8 -68.7 -231 63.6 0.56 0.09 -10.38
9,900.0 2.33 187.84 9,894.7 -72.0 -21.0 64.3 .17 -0.79 69.37
10,000.0 1.49 162.43 0,994 6 -75.2 -20.9 66.4 1.17 -0.84 -25.41
10,100.0 2.52 205.76 10,094.6 -78.5 -21.5 69.0 1.76 1.03 43.33
10,200.0 2.21 212.94 10,194.5 -82.1 -23.5 72.9 0.43 -0.31 7.18
10,300.0 1.45 171.46 10,294 .4 -849 -24.3 75.5 1.48 -0.76 -41.48
10,400.0 2.26 230.75 10,394 .4 -87.4 -25.7 78.2 1.97 0.81 59.29
10,500.0 2.16 239.80 10,494.3 -89.6 -28.8 82.0 0.36 -0.10 9.05
10,600.0 2.79 218.44 10,594.2 -92.5 -32.0 86.3 1.11 0.63 -21.36
10,700.0 3.60 219.86 10,694.1 -96.8 -35.5 91.8 0.81 0.81 1.42
10,800.0 3.73 22197 10,793.8 -101.6 -39.7 98.1 0.19 0.13 2.11
10,900.0 3.10 205.52 10,893.7 -106.5 -43.0 103.9 1.16 -0.63 -16.45
11,000.0 3.26 179.04 10,993.5 -111.8 -44.2 108.3 1.46 0.16 -26.48
11,100.0 2.04 181.37 11,093.4 -116.4 441 111.4 1.22 -1.22 233
11,200.0 0.51 244 33 11,193.4 -118.4 -44 .6 1131 1.86 -1.53 62.96
11,280.0 0.54 258.67 11,2734 -118.6 -45.3 113.7 0.17 0.04 17.93
11,365.0 1.20 270.20 11,358.4 -118.7 -46.6 1147 0.80 0.78 13.56
11,460.0 2.90 306.20 11,453.3 -117.2 -49.5 115.9 2.16 1.79 37.89
11,492.0 7.30 329.70 11,4852 -115.0 -51.2 115.6 14.94 13.75 73.44
11,524.0 10.40 346.60 11.516.8 -110.4 -52.9 113.8 12.55 9.69 52.81
11,555.0 13.50 351.80 11,5471 -104.1 -54.0 1104 10.58 10.00 16.77
11,586.0 15.20 352.80 11,577.2 -96.5 -55.1 106.0 5.54 5.48 3.23
11,618.0 16.50 351.80 11,607.9 -87.9 -56.2 100.9 4.15 4.06 -3.13
11,650.0 18.20 349.30 11,638.5 -78.5 -57.8 95.7 5.80 5.31 -7.81
11,681.0 20.80 348.10 11,667.7 -68.3 -59.8 90.3 8.49 8.39 -3.87
11,713.0 22.00 347.00 11,697.5 -56.9 -62.4 84.4 3.95 3.75 -3.44
11,7440 23.80 347.80 11,7261 -45.1 -65.0 78.4 5.89 5.81 2.58
11,776.0 27.90 350.40 11,754.8 -314 -67.6 71.0 13.29 12.81 8.13
11,808.0 32.00 351.90 11,782.6 -15.7 -70.1 62.1 13.02 12.81 4.69
11,839.0 36.40 352.40 11,808.2 1.6 -72.4 52.1 14.22 14.19 1.61
11,871.0 38.90 351.40 11.833.5 21.0 -75.2 41.0 8.04 7.81 -3.13
11,903.0 40.50 350.10 11,858.2 411 -78.5 29.7 563 5.00 -4.06
11,835.0 42.30 348.70 11,882.2 61.9 -82.4 18.5 6.33 563 -4.38
11,967.0 45.10 350.70 11,905.3 83.7 -86.3 6.6 9.76 8.75 6.25
11.998.0 47.40 353.40 11,926.7 105.8 -89.4 -6.2 9.73 7.42 8.71
12,030.0 51.80 354.40 11,947.5 130.1 -92.0 -20.7 13.95 13.75 3.13
12,062.0 54,20 354.60 11,966.7 155.5 -94.4 -36.2 7.52 7.50 0.63
12,093.0 55.90 355.50 11,984.5 180.8 -96.6 -51.8 5.98 5.48 2.90
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Local Co-ordinate Reference:

Company: Mewboume Qil Company Well Jennings 34 WIMD Fed Com 1H
_Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3317 + 27 @ 3344 .0usft {(Patterson 231)
Site: Section 3-34-26S-32E Jennings 34 WiMD Fed  MD Reference: 3317 + 27 @ 3344 .0usft (Patterson 231)

Com 1H
; Well: Jennings 34 WIMD Fed Com 1H North Reference: Grid '
' Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature '
' Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM
:' Survey
. Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) © ©) {usft) {ush) (usft) (usft) (°1100usft) (°/100usft)  (*/100usft)
12,125.0 56.90 356.70 12,002.2 2074 -98.4 -68.5 4.42 313 3.75
12,156.0 58.50 356.90 12,018.8 233.6 -99.9 -85.2 519 5.16 0.65
12,187.0 62.40 356.70 12,034.0 260.5 -101.4 -102.3 12.59 12.58 -0.65
12,219.0 65.10 356.80 12,048.2 289.1 -103.0 11206 8.44 B.44 0.31
12,251.0 67.40 356.40 12,061.1 3184 -104.8 -139.2 7.28 7.19 -1.25
12,283.0 68.50 356.40 12,0731 348.0 -106.6 -157.9 3.44 3.44 0.00
12,315.0 69.20 356.60 12,084.6 3778 -108.5 -176.8 2.26 219 0.63
12,346.0 72.30 355.70 120949 ° 4070 -110.4 -195.1 10.37 10.00 -2.80
12,378.0 73.30 355.10 12,104.3 437.4 -112.9 -214.0 360 313 -1.88
12,389.0 73.50 354.80 12,1075 447.9 -113.8 -220.5 3.18 1.82 -2.73
12,.471.0 79.50 352.10 12,126.6 5271 -122.9 -267.5 7.99 7.32 -3.29
12,503.0 82.70 352.50 12,1316 558.4 -127.1 -285.7 10.08 10.00 1.25
12,534.0 84.80 353.10 12,1349 589.0 -131.0 -303.6 7.04 6.77 1.94
12,566.0 86.80 354.50 12,137.3 620.7 -134.5 -322.6 7.62 6.25 438
————t——— ——— ——
12,598.0 88.90 355.50 12,138.5 652.6 -137.2 -342.2 7.27 6.56 3.13
12,693.0 85.70 355.50 12,142.9 747.2 -144.7 -400.9 3.37 -3.37 0.00
12,788.0 91.70 359.10 12,145.1 842.0 -149.2 -462.0 7.36 6.32 3.79
12,883.0 91.60 359.80 12,142.4 936.9 -150.1 -525.8 0.74 -0.11 0.74
12,978.0 91.30 0.30 12,140.0 1,031.8 -150.0 -590.3 0.61 -0.32 0.53
13,073.0 90.60 0.40 12,138.4 1,126.9 -149.4 -655.2 0.74 -0.74 0.1
13,169.0 91.00 358.70 12,137.0 1,222.9 -150.2 -719.8 1.82 0.42 -1.77
13,262.0 88.70 359.20 12,137.3 1,3159 -151.9 -781.6 2.53 -2.47 0.54
13,357.0 89.40 356.20 12,138.9 1,410.8 -155.7 -843.2 3.24 0.74 -3.16
13.453.0 91.50 354.90 12.138.1 1,506.5 -163.1 -902.7 2.57 219 -1.35
13,548.0 89.20 353.40 12,1375 1,600.9 -172.8 -959.8 2.89 -2.42 -1.58
13,643.0 91.20 355.10 12,137.2 1,695.5 -182.3  -1,016.9 276 2.1 1.79
13,738.0 89.50 0.00 12,136.6 1,790.3 -186.4 -1,078.3 546 -1.79 5.16
13,834.0 90.50 354.00 12,1366 1,886.2 -191.4 -1,139.7 6.34 1.04 -6.25
13,929.0 89.20 352.40 12,136.9 1,980.5 <2026  -1,195.5 217 -1.37 -1.68
14,023.0 88.70 346.60 12,1386 2,072.9 -219.8 -1,24586 6.19 0.53 -6.17
14,055.0 88.60 347.50 12,139.3 2,104.0 -226.9 -1,261.5 283 -0.31 2.81
14,087.0 89.20 348.30 12,1400 2,135.3 -233.6 -1,277.8 3.12 1.88 2.50
141190 91.60 347.80 12,139.7 2,166.6 -240.3 -1,294.2 7.66 7.50 -1.56
14,150.0 96.20 349.00 12,137.6 2,196.9 -246.5 -1,310.2 15.33 14.84 3.87
14,182.0 98.10 350.50 12,133.6 2,228.2 -252.1 -1,327.2 7.54 594 4.69
14,214.0 99.10 354.20 12,128.9 2,259.5 -256.3 -1,345.4 11.85 313 11.56
14,245.0 99.10 358.20 12,124.0 2,290.0 -258.4 -1,364.6 12.74 0.00 12.90
14,277.0 97.10 0.60 12,119.4 23217 -258.7 -1.385.9 9.71 -6.25 7.50
14,308.0 95.30 0.30 12,116.1 2,352.5 -258.5 -1,407.0 5.89 -5.81 -0.97
14,340.0 92.90 0.50 12,1138 2,384 4 -258.2 -1,428.8 7.53 -7.50 0.63
14,372.0 90.80 0.20 12,1128 24164 -258.0 -1,450.7 6.63 -6.56 -0.94
14,436.0 91.20 0.30 121117 24804 -257.8 -1,494.3 0.64 0.63 0.16
14,530.0 94.70 1.70 12,106.8 2,574.3 -256.1 -1,559.2 4.0 3.72 1.49
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MEWBOURNE Survey Report 5
OIL COMSANY /

Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Jennings 34 W1MD Fed Com 1H

Company: Mewboume Oil Company

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3317 + 27 @ 3344 .0usft (Patterson 231)
' Site: Section 3-34-26S-32E Jennings 34 WIMD Fed  MD Reference: 3317 + 27 @ 3344.0usft (Patterson 231) '
) Com 1H

Weli: Jennings 34 W1MD Fed Com 1H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature .
. Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey
I
l Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
‘ Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
) {usft) ) ©) (usft) (usft) {usft) {usft) (°/100usft) {°/100usft}  (°/100usft)

14,625.0 91.20 3.30 12,101.9 2,669.0 -252.0 -1,626.6 4.05 -3.68 1.68
14,721.0 89.40 240 12,1014 2,764 9 -247.2 -1,695.1 2.10 -1.88 -0.94
14,816.0 89.10 210 12,102.7 2,859.8 -243.5 -1,762.3 0.45 -0.32 -0.32
14,811.0 89.50 2.20 12,103.8 2,9547 -239.9 -1,829.4 0.43 0.42 0.1
15,007.0 88.80 1.90 12,105.3 3,050.7 -236.5 -1,897.0 0.79 0.73 -0.31
15,102.0 90.20 1.20 12,106.1 3,145.6 -2339 -1,963.3 1.65 1.47 -0.74
156,197.0 92.00 359.80 12,104.3 32406 -233.1 -2,028.4 2.40 1.89 -1.47
15,292.0 92.40 359.40 12,100.6 3,335.5 -233.8 -2,092.4 0.60 0.42 -0.42
15,387.0 91.20 359.40 12,097.6 3,430.5 -234.8 -2,156.1 1.26 -1.26 0.00
15,4820 91.00 358.70 12,095.8 3,525.4 -236.3 -2,219.4 0.77 0.21 -0.74
15,577.0 89.40 357.70 12,095.5 3.620.4 -239.3 -2,2816 1.99 -1.68 -1.05
15,672.0 91.30 0.10 12,094.9 37154 -241.1 -2,344.7 3.22 2.00 2.53
15,767.0 90.10 0.40 12,093.7 38104 -240.7 -2,409.5 1.30 -1.26 0.32
15,863.0 87.00 35940 12,096.2 3,906.3 -2409 24745 3.39 -3.23 -1.04
15,958.0 92.40 1.20 12,096.7 4,001.3 -240.4 -2,539.4 5.99 568 1.89
16,053.0 91.40 0.00 12,093.5 4,096.2 -239.4 -2,604.5 1.64 -1.05 -1.26
16,149.0 89.80 0.40 12,092.5 41922 -238.1 -2,669.9 1.72 -1.67 0.42
16,244.0 94.10 1.50 12,089.3 4,287 .1 -237.5 -2,735.5 467 4,53 1.16
16,339.0 92.70 1.90 12,083.6 4,381.9 -234.7 -2,801.9 1.53 -1.47 0.42
16,434.0 92.20 2.30 12,079.6 4,476.7 -231.2 -2,868.8 0.67 -0.53 0.42
16,529.0 92.20 3.20 12,075.9 4,571.6 -226.6 -2,936.5 0.95 0.00 0.95
16,624.0 90.80 210 12,073.4 4.666.4 -222.3  -3,004.2 1.87 -1.47 -1.16
16,720.0 91.40 2.70 12,0716 4,762.3 -218.2 -3,072.2 0.88 0.63 0.63
16.815.0 91.40 3.50 12,069.3 4,857.2 -213.1 -3,140.3 0.84 0.00 0.64
16,910.0 91.70 3.50 12,066.7 4,951.9 -207.3 -3,208.9 0.32 0.32 0.00
17,006.0 85.80 3.10 12,068.8 5,047.7 -201.8 -3,278.0 6.16 $.15 -0.42
17,101.0 85.90 3.60 12,075.7 51423 -196.2 -3,346.3 0.54 0.11 0.53
17,1520 86.10 420 12,079.2 5,1931 -1928  -3,383.3 1.24 0.39 1.18
17,200.0 86.10 4.20 12,082.5 52408 -189.3 -3,418.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
172Q0' MD Projected to Bit
D-esigﬁ- Annotatlons- ) ) o i ) ) B _
Measured Vertical Local Coordinates
Depth Depth +N/-S +E/-W
{usft) {usft) (usft) {usft) Comment
17.200.0 12,082.5 5,240.8 -189.3 17200' MD Projected to Bit
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<ENERGY SERVICES- ’ ;;; '\:S}
p\ . oy
&
December 15, 2016 o €, o, OC‘O
& 74

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Attn: Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attn: Jackie Lathan Re: Mewbourne Oil Company
Jennings 34 WIMD Federal Com #001H
Jennings; Upper Bone Spring Shale
Lea County, New Mexico
APH# 30-025-43362
Enclosed pleasc find the original and one (1) copy of the survey performed on the reference well
by STRYKER ENERGY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, L.L.C. Other information required by your
office is as follows:
Name & Title Drainhole No.  Survey Depths Dates Performed  Type Survey
Keith Broussard  Original Hole  11,365ft. to 17,152ft. 11-19-16 10 11-30-16 MWD Survey

A certified plat on which the bottom-hole location is oriented to both surface location and to the
